COMM 4569, “Sustainable Practices in Scandinavia: Local Solutions to Global Challenges” Week One

Brad Brown and Kerrie Carfagno, May 2020 Green Shading indicates a bicycle activity Program structure as of June 20, 2019

Sat., May 9

Sun., May 10

Mon., May 11

Tues., May 12

Wed., May 13

Thurs., May 14

Fri., May 15

9:00-10:15

10:30-11:45

Check-in at the hostel all
day. Most flights arrive at
CPH at round 07:30 if
direct or by 13:00 if with a
connection.

We will already have
our bikes and can
meet the guide
wherever.

Introduction to Danish
Language & Culture

Suzanne da Cunha Bang

9:00 to 10:00
Introduction to Waste
Management and co-
generation in CPH

Carlos Garcia Robles

9:30 Bike Tour of
Bettina Werner

History of Denmark
explained in seven events
Carsten Pape

10.45-12.00 Guided tour
Plastic Sorting Facility

9:00 to 12:00

Urban gardening: Tour
mushroom factory and
school gardens with
Inger

(No classroom time)

Discussion in
classroom...what have
we learned so far?
Kerrie Carfagno

Introduction to
alternative energy
Hans Sorensen

8:30 Busto
Bokeslundgarden

10:00 — 12:00 farm
Brad and Kerrie

Lunch On-the-go lunch at Lunch: w/ Carsten at On-the-lunch at markets | Lunch on own On-the-go lunch at 12:00 Lunch at
Lunch on own Markets smgrrebrgd restaurant. markets Bokeslundgarden
(Brad pays on site)
Afternoon 15:00 Pick up bikes. Keep Climate Change 14:00 Tour of wind 13:00 Bus to Malmo to
bikes at Hostel until discussion turbines Bike to wind tour West Harbor
Thursday, May 14, Brad Brown turbines w/ Hans housing
Sorensen
DIS
Return Bikes
Evening 19:00 Group Dinner: 19:00 Group Dinner: 19:00 Group Dinner: 15:30-16:30 Bus

returns to Copenhagen

Sat., May 16

Sun., May 17

Mon., May 18

Tues., May 19

Wed., May 20

Thurs., May 21

Fri., May 22

9:00-10:15

9:30 Train to Helsingor
Ferry to Helsingborg,
Sweden

06:00 Board bus to
ferry. Ferry to
Samso.

Check out of hostel

Bus to Energy Academy
and Straw Incinerator

9:00 Rent bikes at Hostel
for the day

9:00 Discussion of
refugees and other
migrants Brad &
Kerrie

Ascension Day
Free day to work on
presentations

11:00 -12:00

11:00 Tour Helsingborg

Check into Samso
hostel. Coach to site
visit.

10:00 Tour of North
Copenhagen DIS

Site Visits - Brad &
Kerrie

10:00 to 12:00
Presentations

Lunch 1:00 Lunch in Helsingborg 12:00 Tour and Lunch
lunch on site
Afternoon Ferry back to Helsingor 13:30 - 16:00 Hike in Bus to ferry. Ferry to Continue presentations
Cultural tour northern Samso Zealand and return to (if needed)
rooms in Copenhagen
Evening 16:00 Return by train to Dinner at Hostel, 18:00 Group Dinner: 18:00 Group Dinner at

Copenhagen

Bonfire




